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Please read the instructions carefully and strictly 
follow the instructions before use.

PRODUCT INTRODUCTION 
*  This MagSafe power bank has 5000mAh battery storage and 

real time LED display that shows the current battery percentage.
* Charge two devices simultaneously through the USB-C port and 

wireless charging feature.   

SPECIFICATIONS 
* Battery capacity: 3.85V/5000mAh
* USB-C input: DC 5.0V/3.0A, 9.0V/2.0A, 12.0V/1.5A (Max 18W)
OUTPUT
* USB-C: DC 5.0V/3.0A, 9.0V/2.22A, 12.0V/1.67A (Max 20W)
* Wireless: 15W (max)
* USB-C + Wireless Output: DC 5.0V/3.0A 
* Input charging time: Approx. 3 hours
* Size: 66x103x9mm
* PD Fast Charging is supported by certain devices.

LED DISPLAY
Press the power button to check the current battery level. 
The LED display will show the current percentage of power.
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AC:Power adapter connect AC.

（1） （2）

Computer USB port

AC:Power adapter connect AC.

（1） （2）

Computer USB port

4. Wireless Charging area (MagSafe)
5. USB-C Output

PRODUCT OVERVIEW
1. Power Button
2. Screen
3. USB-C Input
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CHARGING YOUR POWERBANK
* Connect the included USB-C charger cable to 

the powerbank and connect to a 5.0V USB power 
source (such as a PC or wall adaptor).

* When charging the powerbank the LED 
display will show the current battery level.

* When fully charged the screen indicator will remain on
* Disconnect when fully charged  

- do not overcharge the powerbank.
NOTE: For faster recharging of the powerbank connect 
the charging cable to a quick charge adaptor.



CHARGING YOUR DEVICE
* Ensure the power bank is fully charged.
* Connect your device to the powerbank using your device’s 

charger cable or use the wireless charging feature.
* The Powerbank LED display screen will indicate 

the battery level while charging other devices.
* When your device is fully charged, disconnect from the powerbank. 

Do not keep your device connected when fully charged.
NOTE: 2 devices can be charged at the same 
time, charge 1 device using the wireless charging 
area and another using the USB-C port.
NOTE: It is recommended to charge the powerbank regularly 
(at least once every 5 months) to maintain its long service life.

CLEANING
* If necessary, please use a soft, 

dry cloth to clean the powerbank.
* Do not expose the powerbank to liquid, moisture or humidity.
* Do not use any abrasive cleaning 

solvents to clean the powerbank.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS 
* To protect against electric shock, do not immerse the 

powerbank, charger cable or device being charged, in water or 
any other liquid.

* Keep the unit out of the reach of children. The presence of small 
parts may present a choking hazard.

* Keep the unit away from sharp edges, heat sources, direct 
sunlight, humidity, water or any other liquid.



* This product should not be used in the immediate vicinity of 
water, such as baths, basins, swimming pools etc., where the 
likelihood of immersion or splashing could occur.

* Do not short-circuit the unit or stack up with other electrical or 
electronic devices to avoid overheating.

* Do not overload or overcharge the unit.
* Do not expose the unit to extreme temperatures of hot or cold. 

For example, do not leave in a parked car where it could get 
very cold in winter or very hot in summer.

* Do not leave on prolonged charge when not in use.
* Do not store battery packs where they may be 

short-circuited by conductive material – such as 
in your pocked or bag with coins and keys.

* Do not drop or roughly handle the unit as this may cause damage.
* This product may be subject to restriction when travelling on 

an aircraft – check before travelling.

NOTE: It’s normal for the wireless charger to generate 
some heat while charging your device. Wireless 
charging inherently involves energy conversion, which 
can lead to heat being produced as a byproduct.

If at any time in the future you should need to 
dispose of this product, please noted that: Waste 
electrical products should not be disposed of with 
household waste. Please recycle where facilities 

exist. Check with your local Authority or retailer for recycling 
advice. (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive)



Læs venligst vejledningen omhyggeligt, og følg den nøje før brug.

PRODUKTINTRODUKTION 
*  Denne kompakte powerbank har et batteri på 5000 mAh og et 

LED-display i realtid, der viser den aktuelle batteriprocent.
* Oplad to enheder samtidig via USB-C-porten og den trådløse 

opladningsfunktion.   

SPECIFIKATIONER 
* Batterikapacitet: 3,85V/5000mAh
* USB-C indgang: DC 5,0 V/3,0 A, 9,0 V/2,0 A, 

12,0 V/1,5 A (maks. 18 W)
UDGANG
* USB-C kabel: DC 5,0 V/3,0 A, 9,0 V/2,22 A, 12,0 V/1,67 A (maks. 20W)
* Trådløs: 15 W (maks.)
* USB-C + trådløs udgang: DC 5,0 V/3,0 A 
* Indgang opladningstid: Ca. 3 timer
* Størrelse: 66 x 103 x 9 mm
* PD Fast Charging understøttes af visse enheder.

LED-DISPLAY
Tryk på tænd/sluk-knappen for at tjekke det 
aktuelle batteriniveau. LED-displayet viser 
den aktuelle procentdel af strømmen.
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AC:Power adapter connect AC.

（1） （2）

Computer USB port

AC:Power adapter connect AC.

（1） （2）

Computer USB port

4. Område til trådløs opladning (MagSafe)
5. USB-C udgang

PRODUKTOVERSIGT
1. Tænd-/slukknap
2. Skærm
3. USB-C-indgang
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OPLADNING AF DIN POWERBANK
* Tilslut det medfølgende USB-C-opladerkabel til 

powerbanken, og slut den til en 5,0 V USB-strømkilde 
(f.eks. en pc eller en vægadapter).

* Når powerbanken oplades, viser 
LED-displayet det aktuelle batteriniveau.

* Når den er fuldt opladet, vil skærmindikatoren forblive tændt
* Tag stikket ud, når den er fuldt opladet  

– undlad at overoplade powerbanken.
BEMÆRK: For hurtigere genopladning af powerbanken 
skal du slutte ladekablet til en hurtigopladningsadapter.



OPLADNING AF DIN ENHED
* Sørg for, at powerbanken er fuldt opladet.
* Slut din enhed til powerbanken ved hjælp af enhedens 

opladerkabel, eller brug den trådløse opladningsfunktion.
* Powerbankens LED-skærm viser batteriniveauet, 

mens den oplader andre enheder.
* Når din enhed er fuldt opladet, skal du frakoble den fra powerbanken. 

Lad ikke din enhed være tilsluttet, når den er fuldt opladet.
BEMÆRK: Der kan oplades 2 enheder på samme tid, 
oplad 1 enhed ved hjælp af det trådløse opladningsområde 
og endnu en ved hjælp af USB-C-porten.
BEMÆRK: Det anbefales at oplade powerbanken 
regelmæssigt (mindst en gang hver 5. måned) 
for at opretholde dens lange levetid.

RENGØRING
* Brug om nødvendigt en blød, 

tør klud til at rengøre powerbanken.
* Udsæt ikke powerbanken for væske, fugtighed eller fugt.
* Brug ikke slibende rengøringsmidler til at rengøre powerbanken.

SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER 
* For at beskytte mod elektrisk stød må powerbanken, 

opladerkablet eller den enhed, der oplades, ikke nedsænkes i 
vand eller anden væske.

* Opbevar enheden utilgængeligt for børn. Tilstedeværelsen af 
små dele kan udgøre en kvælningsfare.

* Hold enheden væk fra skarpe kanter, varmekilder, direkte sollys, 
fugt, vand eller andre væsker.

* Dette produkt bør ikke anvendes i umiddelbar nærhed af vand, 



f.eks. i badekar, bassiner, swimmingpools osv. hvor der er risiko 
for nedsænkning eller stænk.

* Undgå at kortslutte enheden eller stable den sammen med andre 
elektriske eller elektroniske enheder for at undgå overophedning.

* Enheden må ikke overbelastes eller overoplades.
* Udsæt ikke enheden for ekstreme temperaturer, hverken varme eller 

kulde. Lad den f.eks. ikke ligge i en parkeret bil, hvor det kan blive 
meget koldt om vinteren eller meget varmt om sommeren.

* Lad den ikke være til opladning i længere tid, når den ikke er i brug.
* Opbevar ikke batteripakker, hvor de kan blive kortsluttet af ledende 

materiale – f.eks. i din lomme eller taske med mønter og nøgler.
* Undgå at tabe eller håndtere enheden hårdt, da det kan forårsage skade.
* Dette produkt kan være underlagt restriktioner, når du rejser 

med et fly – tjek det, før du rejser.

BEMÆRK: Det er normalt, at den trådløse oplader genererer 
lidt varme, mens den oplader din enhed. Trådløs opladning 
involverer i sagens natur energiomdannelse, hvilket kan 
føre til, at der produceres varme som et biprodukt.

Hvis du på et tidspunkt i fremtiden får brug for at 
bortskaffe dette produkt, skal du være opmærksom 
på: Elektriske affaldsprodukter må ikke bortskaffes 
sammen med husholdningsaffald. Det bør afleveres 

et sted, hvor der er genbrugsfaciliteter. Kontakt din lokale 
myndighed eller forhandler for at få råd om genbrug. 
(Direktivet om affald af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr)



Les instruksene før bruk og følg dem nøye.

PRODUKTINTRODUKSJON 
*  Denne kompakte strømbanken har 5000 mAh batterilagring og 

sanntids-LED-skjerm som viser gjeldende batteriprosent.
* Lad to enheter samtidig via USB-C-porten og den trådløse 

ladefunksjonen.   

SPESIFIKASJONER 
* Batterikapasitet: 3,85 V/5000 mAh
* USB-C inngang: DC 5,0 V/3,0 A, 9,0 V/2,0 A, 

12,0 V/1,5 A (Maks. 18 W)
UTGANG
* USB-C: DC 5,0 V/3,0 A, 9,0 V/2,22 A, 

12,0 V/1,67 A (Maks. 20 W)
* Trådløs: 15 W (maks.)
* USB-C + trådløs utgang: DC 5,0 V/3,0 A 
* Inngang ladetid: Ca. 3 timer
* Størrelse: 66x103x9 mm
* PD hurtiglading støttes av visse enheter.

LED-DISPLAY
Trykk på strømknappen for å sjekke gjeldende batterinivå. 
LED-displayet vil vise gjeldende prosentandel av strøm.

NO.* BRUKSANVISNING 
> 5000MAH MAGSAFE STRØMBANK



AC:Power adapter connect AC.

（1） （2）

Computer USB port

AC:Power adapter connect AC.

（1） （2）

Computer USB port

4. Trådløst ladeområde (MagSafe)
5. USB-C-utgang

PRODUKTOVERSIKT
1. Strømknapp
2. Skjerm
3. USB-C inngang

1

4

53

2

LADING AV STRØMBANK
* Koble den medfølgende USB-C-laderkabelen til strømbanken og 

koble til en 5,0V USB-strømkilde (som en PC eller veggadapter).
* Når du lader strømbanken, vil LED-displayet 

vise gjeldende batterinivå.
* Når den er fulladet, vil skjermindikatoren forbli på
* Koble fra strømbanken når den er fulladet – ikke overlad den.
MERK: For raskere opplading av strømbanken 
kobler du ladekabelen til en hurtigladeadapter.



LADING AV ENHETEN
* Sørg for at strømbanken er fulladet.
* Koble enheten til strømbanken ved hjelp av enhetens ladekabel 

eller bruk den trådløse ladefunksjonen.
* Strømbankens LED-display vil indikere batterinivået mens du 

lader andre enheter.
* Koble strømbanken fra enheten når enheten er fulladet. Ikke la 

enheten være tilkoblet når den er fulladet.
MERK: 2 enheter kan lades samtidig, lad 1 enhet ved hjelp av det 
trådløse ladeområdet og en annen ved hjelp av USB-C-porten.
MERK: Det anbefales å lade strømbanken regelmessig (minst 
én gang hver 5. måned) for å opprettholde dens lange levetid.

RENGJØRING
* Om nødvendig, bruk en myk, tørr klut for å rengjøre strømbanken.
* Ikke utsett strømbanken for væske eller fuktighet.
* Ikke bruk skurende rengjøringsmidler til å rengjøre 

strømbanken.

SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSER 
* For å beskytte mot elektrisk støt, ikke senk strømbanken, 

ladekabelen eller enheten som lades ned i vann eller annen væske.
* Oppbevar enheten utilgjengelig for barn. Tilstedeværelsen av 

små deler kan utgjøre en kvelningsfare.
* Hold enheten unna skarpe kanter, varmekilder, direkte sollys, 

fuktighet, vann eller annen væske.
* Dette produktet bør ikke brukes i umiddelbar nærhet av vann, 

slik som badekar, bassenger osv. hvor sannsynligheten for 
nedsenking eller sprut kan forekomme.

* Ikke kortslutt enheten eller stable den sammen med andre 



elektriske eller elektroniske enheter for å unngå overoppheting.
* Ikke overbelast eller overlad enheten.
* Ikke utsett enheten for ekstreme varme eller kalde temperaturer. 

Dette gjelder blant annet parkerte biler, hvor det på innsiden kan 
bli veldig kaldt om vinteren og veldig varmt om sommeren.

* Unngå langvarig lading når den ikke er i bruk.
* Ikke oppbevar batteripakker der de kan bli 

kortsluttet av ledende materialer, som for eksempel i 
lommer eller vesker med mynter og nøkler.

* Ikke mist eller håndter enheten på en grov måte, 
da dette kan forårsake skade.

* Dette produktet kan være underlagt restriksjoner i forbindelse 
med flyreiser – sjekk dette før du reiser.

MERK: Det er normalt at den trådløse laderen genererer 
noe varme mens den lader enheten. Trådløs lading 
involverer i seg selv energikonvertering, noe som kan 
føre til at varme produseres som et biprodukt.

Hvis du på noe tidspunkt i fremtiden skulle 
få behov for å kaste dette produktet, vær klar 
over at: Elektriske produkter ikke skal kastes 
sammen med husholdningsavfallet. Vennligst 

resirkuler ved egnede fasiliteter. Ta kontakt med din 
lokale myndighet eller forhandler for råd om gjenvinning. 
(Forskrift om avfall av elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr).



Läs anvisningarna noggrant och följ 
anvisningarna noga före användning.

PRODUKTINTRODUKTION 
*  Denna MagSafe powerbank har 5000mAh batterilagring och 

LED-display som visar aktuell batteriprocent i realtid.
* Ladda två enheter samtidigt via USB-C-porten 

och funktionen för trådlös laddning.   

SPECIFIKATIONER 
* Batterikapacitet: 3,85 V/5000 mAh
* USB-C ingång: DC 5,0 V/3,0 A, 9,0 V/2,0 A, 

12,0 V/1,5 A (Max 18 W)
UTGÅNG
* USB-C: DC 5,0 V/3,0 A, 9,0 V/2,22 A, 12,0 V/1,67 A (Max 20 W)
* Trådlös: 15 W (max)
* USB-C + trådlös utgång: DC 5,0V/3,0A 
* Laddningstid: Cirka 3 timmar
* Storlek: 66x103x9 mm
* PD-snabbladdning stöds av vissa enheter.

LED-DISPLAY
Tryck på strömbrytaren för att kontrollera aktuell batterinivå. 
LED-displayen visar den aktuella effektprocenten.

SE.*BRUKSANVISNING 
> 5000 MAH MAGSAFE POWERBANK



AC:Power adapter connect AC.

（1） （2）

Computer USB port

AC:Power adapter connect AC.

（1） （2）

Computer USB port

4. Trådlöst laddningsområde (MagSafe)
5. USB-C-utgång

PRODUKTÖVERSIKT
1. Strömbrytare
2. Skärm
3. USB-C-ingång

1

4

53

2

LADDAR DIN POWERBANK
* Anslut den medföljande USB-C-laddningskabeln till din 

powerbank och anslut den till en 5,0 V USB-strömkälla 
(t.ex. en dator eller väggadapter).

* Vid laddning av din powerbank visar 
LED-displayen aktuell batterinivå.

* Vid full laddning fortsätter skärmindikatorn att vara tänd
* Koppla bort den vid full laddning – överladda inte din powerbank.
OBS: För snabbare laddning av din powerbank, anslut 
laddningskabeln till en snabbladdningsadapter.



LADDA DIN ENHET
* Se till att din powerbank är fulladdad.
* Anslut din enhet till din powerbank med enhetens laddningskabel 

eller användning av den trådlösa laddningsfunktionen.
* LED-displayen på din powerbank 

visar batterinivån medan andra enheter laddas.
* När din enhet är fulladdad, koppla bort den från din powerbank. Låt 

inte enheten vara ansluten vid full laddning.
OBS: 2 enheter kan laddas samtidigt, ladda 1 enhet med hjälp av 
den trådlösa laddningsytan och en annan med USB-C-porten.
OBS: Vi rekommenderar att denna powerbank 
laddas regelbundet (minst en gång var 5:e månad) 
för att bibehålla dess långa livslängd.

RENGÖRING
* Vid behov, använd en mjuk, 

torr trasa för rengöring av denna powerbank.
* Utsätt inte denna powerbank för vätska, fukt eller fuktighet.
* Använd inte slipande lösningsmedel 

för att rengöra denna powerbank.

SÄKERHETSANVISNINGAR 
* För skydd mot elektriska stötar, nedsänk inte 

din powerbank, laddningskabel eller den enhet 
som laddas i vatten eller någon annan vätska.

* Förvara enheten utom räckhåll för barn. Förekomsten av 
smådelar kan utgöra en kvävningsrisk.

* Håll enheten borta från värmekällor, 
direkt solljus, fukt, vatten eller andra vätskor.



* Denna produkt bör inte användas i omedelbar närhet av vatten, 
som badkar, bassänger, simbassänger m.m., där risken för 
nedsänkning eller stänk kan förekomma.

* Undvik att kortsluta enheten eller att stapla den med andra 
elektriska eller elektroniska apparater för att undvika överhettning.

* Överbelasta inte eller överladda inte enheten.
* Utsätt inte enheten för extrema temperaturer, varken varmt 

eller kallt. Lämna den t.ex. inte i en parkerad bil där det kan bli 
mycket kallt på vintern eller mycket varmt på sommaren.

* Lämna den inte för långvarig laddning när den inte används.
* Förvara inte batteripaketen där de kan kortslutas av ledande material 

– till exempel i fickan eller en väska tillsammans med mynt och nycklar.
* Tappa inte enheten eller hantera den ovarsamt, 

eftersom det kan orsaka skador.
* Denna produkt kan vara föremål för restriktioner vid flygresor 

– kontrollera detta före resan.

OBS: Det är normalt att den trådlösa laddaren 
genererar lite värme vid laddning av din enhet. Trådlös 
laddning innebär i sig energiomvandling, vilket kan 
leda till att värme produceras som en biprodukt.

Om du någon gång i framtiden skulle behöva 
kassera den här produkten, vänligen notera 
att: Avfall av elektriska produkter får inte 
kasseras med hushållsavfall. Återvinn där det 

finns anläggningar. Kontakta din lokala myndighet eller 
återförsäljare för råd om återvinning. (Direktivet om avfall 
som utgörs av elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning)



Bitte lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanleitung sorgfältig durch und 
befolgen Sie die Anweisungen vor der Verwendung genau.

PRODUKTEINFÜHRUNG 
*  Diese kompakte Powerbank verfügt über einen 

5000 mAh-Akku und eine LED-Echtzeitanzeige, 
die den aktuellen Akkustand anzeigt.

* Laden Sie zwei Geräte gleichzeitig über den 
USB-C-Anschluss und die kabellose Ladefunktion auf.   

SPEZIFIKATIONEN 
* Batteriekapazität: 3,85 V / 5000 mAh
* USB-C Eingang: DC 5,0 V / 3,0 A, 9,0 V / 2,0 A, 

12,0 V / 1,5 A (Max 18 W)
AUSGANG:
* USB-C Kabel: DC 5.0 V / 3.0 A, 9.0 V / 2,22 A, 

12,0 V / 1,67 A (Max 20 W)
* Kabellos: 15 W (max.)
* USB-C + Wireless Ausgang: DC 5,0V/3,0A 
* Input-Ladezeit: Ca. 3 Stunden
* Größe: 66x103x 9 mm
* PD Fast Charging wird von bestimmten Geräten unterstützt.

LED-ANZEIGE
Drücken Sie die Einschalttaste, um den aktuellen 
Akkustand anzuzeigen. Die LED-Anzeige zeigt 
den aktuellen Prozentsatz der Leistung an.

DE.* GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG 
> 5000 MAH MAGSAFE POWERBANK



AC:Power adapter connect AC.

（1） （2）

Computer USB port

AC:Power adapter connect AC.

（1） （2）

Computer USB port

4.  Bereich für kabelloses 
Aufladen (MagSafe)

5. USB-C-Ausgang

PRODUKTÜBERSICHT
1. Einschalttaste
2. Bildschirm
3. USB-C-Eingang
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AUFLADEN IHRER POWERBANK
* Verbinden Sie das mitgelieferte USB-C-Ladekabel mit der 

Powerbank und schließen Sie sie an eine 5,0-V-USB-
Stromquelle an (z. B. einen PC oder einen Wandadapter).

* Beim Aufladen der Powerbank zeigt 
die LED-Anzeige den aktuellen Akkustand an.

* Wenn das Gerät vollständig aufgeladen ist, 
bleibt die Anzeige auf dem Bildschirm an.

* Trennen Sie das Gerät, wenn es vollständig aufgeladen ist 
– überladen Sie die Powerbank nicht.

HINWEIS: Zum schnelleren Aufladen der Powerbank schließen 
Sie das Ladekabel an einen Schnellladeadapter an.



IHR GERÄT AUFLADEN
* Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Powerbank vollständig aufgeladen ist.
* Schließen Sie Ihr Gerät über das Ladekabel Ihres Geräts an die 

Powerbank an oder verwenden Sie die drahtlose Ladefunktion.
* Das LED-Display der Powerbank zeigt den Akkustand an, 

während andere Geräte geladen werden.
* Wenn Ihr Gerät vollständig aufgeladen ist, trennen Sie es von der Powerbank. 

Lassen Sie Ihr Gerät nicht angeschlossen, wenn es voll aufgeladen ist.
HINWEIS: 2 Geräte können gleichzeitig geladen werden. Laden Sie 1 Gerät über 
den kabellosen Ladebereich und ein anderes über den USB-C-Anschluss auf.
HINWEIS: Es wird empfohlen, die Powerbank regelmäßig aufzuladen 
(mindestens einmal alle 5 Monate), um ihre lange Lebensdauer zu erhalten.

REINIGUNG
* Falls erforderlich, verwenden Sie bitte ein weiches, 

trockenes Tuch, um die Powerbank zu reinigen.
* Setzen Sie die Powerbank keinen Flüssigkeiten, 

Feuchtigkeit oder Nässe aus.
* Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung der Powerbank keine 

scheuernden Reinigungsmittel.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE 
* Tauchen Sie die Powerbank, das Ladekabel oder 

das zu ladende Gerät zum Schutz vor Stromschlägen 
nicht in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten.

* Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Aufgrund 
von kleinen Teilen besteht Erstickungsgefahr.

* Halten Sie das Gerät von scharfen Gegenständen, Wärmequellen, direktem 
Sonnenlicht, Feuchtigkeit, Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten fern.

* Dieses Produkt sollte nicht in unmittelbarer Nähe von Wasser verwendet 
werden, wie z. B. Badewannen, Waschbecken, Schwimmbäder usw., wo die 



Wahrscheinlichkeit des Eintauchens oder von Spritzern gegeben sein könnte.
* Schließen Sie das Gerät nicht kurz und stapeln Sie es nicht mit 

anderen elektrischen oder elektronischen Geräten, um eine 
Überhitzung zu vermeiden.

* Überlasten oder überladen Sie das Gerät nicht.
* Setzen Sie das Gerät keinen extremen Temperaturen aus, 

weder zu heißen noch zu kalten. Lassen Sie es zum Beispiel 
nicht in einem geparkten Auto, wo es im Winter sehr kalt oder 
im Sommer sehr heiß werden könnte.

* Lassen Sie das Gerät nicht über einen längeren Zeitraum 
aufladen, wenn es nicht verwendet wird.

* Bewahren Sie die Akkus nicht an Orten auf, an denen sie durch 
leitendes Material kurzgeschlossen werden können, z. B. in Ihrer 
Tasche mit Münzen und Schlüsseln.

* Lassen Sie das Gerät nicht fallen und behandeln Sie es nicht grob, 
da dies zu Schäden führen kann.

* Dieses Produkt kann bei der Beförderung in einem Flugzeug 
Beschränkungen unterliegen – überprüfen Sie dies vor der Reise.

HINWEIS: Es ist normal, dass das kabellose Ladegerät beim Aufladen 
Ihres Geräts etwas Wärme erzeugt. Beim kabellosen Laden wird 
Energie umgewandelt, wobei als Nebenprodukt Wärme entstehen kann.

Sollten Sie dieses Produkt zu irgendeinem Zeitpunkt 
in der Zukunft entsorgen müssen, beachten Sie 
dies bitte: Elektroaltgeräte dürfen nicht mit dem 
Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Bitte recyceln Sie in 

den entsprechenden Örtlichkeiten. Erkundigen Sie sich bei 
Ihrer örtlichen Behörde oder Ihrem Einzelhändler über das 
Recycling. (Richtlinie zu Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräten).



Lea detenidamente las instrucciones y 
sígalas antes de utilizar el producto.

PRESENTACIÓN DEL PRODUCTO 
*  La batería portátil MagSafe tiene una capacidad 

de 5000 mAh y una pantalla LED que muestra en 
tiempo real el porcentaje de batería que queda.

* Carga dos dispositivos a la vez mediante 
el puerto USB-C y la función de carga inalámbrica.   

ESPECIFICACIONES 
* Capacidad de la batería: 3,85 V/5000 mAh
* Entrada Tipo C: CC 5,0 V/3,0 A; 9,0 V/2,0 A; 

12,0V/1,5A (Máx. 18 W)
SALIDA
* USB-C: CC 5,0 V/3,0 A; 9,0 V/2,22 A; 12,0 V/1,67 A (Máx. 20W)
* Inalámbrico: 15 W (máx.)
* USB-C + Salida inalámbrica: CC 5,0 V/3,0 A 
* Tiempo de carga: Unas 3 horas.
* Tamaño: 66x103x9 mm
* Algunos dispositivos son compatibles con la carga rápida PD.

PANTALLA LED
Pulse el botón de encendido para ver el nivel actual de la batería. 
La pantalla LED mostrará el porcentaje actual de carga.

ES.* INSTRUCCIONES DE USO 
> 5000 MAH BATERÍA PORTÁTIL MAGSAFE



AC:Power adapter connect AC.

（1） （2）

Computer USB port

AC:Power adapter connect AC.

（1） （2）

Computer USB port

4.  Zona de carga 
inalámbrica (MagSafe)

5. Salida USB-C

INFORMACIÓN GENERAL DEL PRODUCTO
1. Botón de encendido
2. Pantalla
3. Entrada USB-C
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CARGAR LA BATERÍA
* Conecte el cable de carga USB-C que se incluye 

a la batería portátil y conéctelo a una fuente de 
alimentación USB de 5,0 V (como un PC o un enchufe).

* Al cargar la batería, la pantalla LED mostrará el nivel de carga actual.
* El indicador de la pantalla quedará encendido 

cuando esté completamente cargada.
* Desconéctela cuando esté completamente cargada; 

no la sobrecargue.
NOTA: Para que cargue más rápido la batería, conecte 
el cable a un adaptador de carga rápida.



CARGAR EL DISPOSITIVO
* Compruebe que la batería está completamente cargada.
* Conecte el dispositivo a la batería con el cable de carga del 

dispositivo o use la función de carga inalámbrica.
* La pantalla LED de la batería indicará el nivel 

de carga mientras se cargan otros dispositivos.
* Cuando el dispositivo esté completamente cargado, 

desconéctalo de la batería. No deje el dispositivo conectado 
cuando esté completamente cargado.

NOTA: Se pueden cargar 2 dispositivos a la 
vez, cargue 1 dispositivo en la zona de carga 
inalámbrica y otro con el puerto USB-C.
NOTA: Se recomienda cargar la batería con regularidad (al 
menos una vez cada 5 meses) para prolongar su vida útil.

LIMPIEZA
* Si es necesario, limpie la batería con un paño suave y seco.
* No deje la batería en contacto con líquidos, agua o humedad.
* No utilice disolventes abrasivos para limpiar la batería.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD 
* Para evitar descargas eléctricas, no sumerja la batería, 

el cable del cargador ni el dispositivo que esté cargando 
en agua ni en ningún otro líquido.

* Mantenga el aparato fuera del alcance de los niños. La 
presencia de piezas pequeñas puede suponer riesgo de asfixia.

* Proteja la unidad de bordes afilados, fuentes de calor, luz solar 
directa, humedad, agua o cualquier otro líquido.



* No utilice este producto cerca del agua, como bañeras, 
lavabos, piscinas, etc., donde pueda ocurrir que el 
producto se sumerja o le salpique agua.

* No provoque cortocircuitos en la unidad ni la 
amontone junto con otros dispositivos eléctricos 
o electrónicos para evitar sobrecalentamientos.

* No sobrecargue la unidad.
* No someta la unidad a temperaturas extremas de frío o calor. 

Por ejemplo, no la deje en un coche aparcado donde pueda 
hacer mucho frío en invierno o mucho calor en verano.

* No lo deje cargando mucho tiempo cuando no lo utilice.
* No guarde las baterías en lugares donde puedan 

cortocircuitarse con material conductor, como 
en el bolsillo o el bolso con monedas y llaves.

* Procure que el aparato no se caiga ni se 
manipule bruscamente, ya que podría dañarse.

* Este producto puede estar sujeto a restricciones 
al viajar en avión. Compruébelo antes de viajar.

NOTA: Es normal que el cargador inalámbrico se caliente durante 
la carga. De por sí, la carga inalámbrica implica la conversión 
de energía, lo que puede producir calor como consecuencia.

Si en algún momento necesita desechar este 
producto, tenga en cuenta que: los productos 
eléctricos no deben desecharse como basura 
doméstica. Por favor, recíclelos cuando haya 

instalaciones para ello. Consulte a las autoridades o al 
distribuidor para más información sobre el reciclaje (Directiva 
de Residuos de Aparatos Eléctricos y Electrónicos)



Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions et les respecter 
scrupuleusement avant d'utiliser le produit.

PRÉSENTATION DU PRODUIT 
*  Cette batterie externe MagSafe dispose d'une batterie de 5000 

mAh et d'un affichage LED en temps réel qui indique le 
pourcentage actuel de la capacité de la batterie.

* Chargez deux appareils simultanément grâce au 
port USB-C et à la fonction de charge sans fil.   

SPÉCIFICATIONS 
* Capacité de la batterie : 3,85 V / 5000 mAh
* Entrée USB-C : CC 5,0 V / 3,0 A, 9,0 V / 2,0 A, 

12,0 V / 1,5 A (Max 18 W)
SORTIE
* USB-C: CC 5,0 V / 3,0 A, 9,0 V / 2,22 A, 12,0 V / 1,67 A (Max 20 W)
* Sans fil : 15 W (max)
* USB-C + sortie sans fil : CC 5,0 V / 3,0 A 
* Temps de recharge : environ 3 heures
* Dimension : 66 x 103 x 9 mm
* La recharge rapide PD est prise en charge par certains appareils.

ÉCRAN LED
Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pour vérifier le 
niveau actuel de la puissance de la batterie. L'écran 
LED indique le pourcentage de puissance actuel.

FR.* INSTRUCTIONS D’OPERATION 
> 5000 BATTERIE EXTERNE MAH MAGSAFE



AC:Power adapter connect AC.

（1） （2）

Computer USB port

AC:Power adapter connect AC.

（1） （2）

Computer USB port

4.  Zone de chargement 
sans fil (MagSafe)

5. Sortie USB-C

APERÇU DU PRODUIT
1. Bouton d'alimentation
2. Écran
3. Entrée USB-C
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CHARGER VOTRE BATTERIE EXTERNE
* Connectez le câble de recharge USB-C inclus à la batterie externe 

et connectez l'autre extrémité à une source d'alimentation USB de 
5,0 V (comme un ordinateur ou un adaptateur mural).

* Lors de la recharge de la batterie externe, l'écran LED indique le 
niveau actuel de la capacité de la batterie.

* Lorsque la recharge est complète, l'indicateur à l'écran reste allumé.
* Déconnectez-la lorsqu'elle est complètement rechargée, ne 

surchargez pas la batterie externe.
REMARQUE : Pour une recharge plus rapide 
de la batterie externe, connectez le câble de 
recharge à un adaptateur de charge rapide.



CHARGER VOTRE APPAREIL
* Assurez-vous que la batterie externe 

est complètement rechargée.
* Connectez votre appareil à la batterie externe 

à l'aide du câble de recharge de votre appareil 
ou utilisez la fonction de charge sans fil.

* L'écran LED de la batterie externe indique le niveau 
de la batterie tout en rechargeant d'autres appareils.

* Lorsque votre appareil est complètement rechargé, déconnectez-le 
de la batterie externe. Ne laissez pas votre appareil connecté 
lorsqu'il est complètement rechargé.

REMARQUE : 2 appareils peuvent être rechargés en même 
temps, chargez 1 appareil en utilisant la zone de chargement 
sans fil et un autre en utilisant le port USB-C.
REMARQUE : Il est recommandé de recharger régulièrement la batterie 
externe (au moins une fois tous les 5 mois) afin de préserver sa durée de vie.

NETTOYAGE
* Si nécessaire, utilisez un chiffon doux et sec pour nettoyer la batterie externe.
* N'exposez pas la batterie externe à des liquides ou à l'humidité.
* N'utilisez pas de solvants abrasifs pour nettoyer la batterie externe.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ 
* Pour vous protéger contre les chocs électriques, n'immergez 

pas la batterie externe, le câble de recharge ou l'appareil en 
cours de chargement dans l'eau ou dans tout autre liquide.

* Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants. La présence de 
petites pièces peut présenter un risque d'étouffement.

* Conservez l'appareil à l'abri des bords tranchants, des sources de chaleur, 
des rayons directs du soleil, de l'humidité, de l'eau ou de tout autre liquide.



* Ce produit ne doit pas être utilisé à proximité immédiate de l'eau, 
par exemple dans des baignoires, des bassins, des piscines, etc., 
où il y a un risque d'immersion ou d'éclaboussures.

* Ne court-circuitez pas l'appareil et ne l'empilez pas avec d'autres 
appareils électriques ou électroniques afin d'éviter toute surchauffe.

* Ne surchargez pas l'appareil.
* N'exposez pas l'appareil à des températures extrêmes, chaudes 

ou froides. Par exemple, ne le laissez pas dans une voiture garée 
où il pourrait faire très froid en hiver ou très chaud en été.

* Ne laissez pas l'appareil en état de recharge de manière 
prolongée lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.

* Ne rangez pas les batteries dans un endroit où elles risquent d'être 
court-circuitées par des matériaux conducteurs, par exemple dans 
votre poche ou votre sac contenant des pièces de monnaie et des clés.

* Ne faites pas tomber l'appareil et ne le manipulez pas brutalement, 
vous risqueriez de l'endommager.

* Ce produit peut faire l'objet de restrictions lors de voyages en 
avion ; vérifiez les réglementation avant le voyage .

REMARQUE : Il est normal que le chargeur sans fil génère 
un peu de chaleur lors du chargement de votre appareil. Le 
chargement sans fil implique par nature une conversion d'énergie, 
qui peut entraîner une production de chaleur dérivée.

Si, à l'avenir, vous devez vous débarrasser de ce produit, 
veuillez noter que : Les produits électriques usagés ne doivent 
pas être jetés avec les ordures ménagères. Veuillez recycler 
là où les installations existent. Vérifiez auprès de votre autorité 

locale ou de votre détaillant pour obtenir des conseils sur le recyclage. 
(Directive sur les déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques).



Lees de instructies zorgvuldig en volg de 
aanwijzingen nauwkeurig op voor gebruik.

PRODUCTINLEIDING 
*  Deze MagSafe powerbank heeft een 5000mAh batterijopslag en een 

realtime LED-display dat het huidige batterijpercentage weergeeft.
* Laad twee apparaten tegelijk op via de USB-C poort en 

draadloze oplaadfunctie.   

SPECIFICATIES 
* Batterijcapaciteit: 3,85 V/5000 mAh
* USB-C input: DC 5,0 V/3,0 A, 9,0 V/2,0 A, 

12,0 V/1,5 A (Max 18W)
OUTPUT:
* USB-C: DC 5,0 V/3,0 A, 9,0 V/2,22 A, 12,0 V/1,67 A (max. 20 W)
* Draadloos: 15 W (max)
* USB-C + draadloze uitgang: DC 5,0 V/3,0 A 
* Oplaadtijd: Ongeveer 3 uur
* Grootte: 66x103x9 mm
* PD Fast Charging wordt ondersteund door bepaalde apparaten.

LED DISPLAY
Druk op de aan/uit-knop om het huidige 
batterijniveau te controleren. Het LED-display 
toont het huidige percentage vermogen.

NL.* GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING 
> 5000 MAH MAGSAFE POWERBANK



AC:Power adapter connect AC.

（1） （2）

Computer USB port

AC:Power adapter connect AC.

（1） （2）

Computer USB port

4. Draadloos Opladen (MagSafe)
5. USB-C Uitgang

PRODUCTOVERZICHT
1. Aan/uit knop
2. Scherm
3. USB-C Ingang
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JE POWERBANK OPLADEN
* Sluit de meegeleverde USB-C oplaadkabel aan op de powerbank en sluit 

deze aan op een 5,0V USB-stroombron (zoals een pc of wandadapter).
* Tijdens het opladen van de powerbank geeft 

het LED-display het huidige batterijniveau weer.
* Als de batterij volledig is opgeladen, 

blijft de schermindicator branden.
* Ontkoppel wanneer volledig opgeladen  

– de powerbank niet overladen.
OPMERKING: Om de powerbank sneller op te laden, sluit 
je de oplaadkabel aan op een snellaadadadapter.



JE APPARAAT OPLADEN
* Zorg ervoor dat de Powerbank volledig is opgeladen.
* Sluit je apparaat aan op de powerbank met de oplaadkabel van 

je apparaat of gebruik de draadloze oplaadfunctie.
* Het LED-scherm van de powerbank geeft het batterijniveau aan 

terwijl andere apparaten worden opgeladen.
* Als je apparaat volledig is opgeladen, koppel je het los van de powerbank. 

Laat het apparaat niet aangesloten als het volledig is opgeladen.
OPMERKING: 2 apparaten kunnen tegelijkertijd worden 
opgeladen, laad 1 apparaat op via het draadloze 
oplaadgedeelte en een ander via de USB-C poort.
LET OP:Het wordt aanbevolen om de powerbank 
regelmatig op te laden (ten minste eenmaal per 5 
maanden) om de levensduur te verlengen.

REINIGEN
* Gebruik indien nodig een zachte, droge 

doek om de powerbank schoon te maken.
* Stel de powerbank niet bloot aan vloeistof, vocht of nattigheid.
* Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen 

om de powerbank te reinigen.

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES 
* Ter bescherming tegen elektrische schokken mag je de 

powerbank, de oplaadkabel of het apparaat dat wordt opgeladen 
niet onderdompelen in water of een andere vloeistof.

* Houd het apparaat buiten het bereik van kinderen. De aanwezigheid 
van kleine onderdelen kan verstikkingsgevaar opleveren.

* Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van scherpe randen, 
warmtebronnen, direct zonlicht, vocht, water of andere vloeistoffen.



* Dit product mag niet worden gebruikt in de onmiddellijke 
nabijheid van water, zoals baden, wastafels, zwembaden enz. 
waar de kans op onderdompeling of spatten bestaat.

* Sluit het apparaat niet kort en stapel het niet op met andere elektrische 
of elektronische apparaten om oververhitting te voorkomen.

* Overbelast of overlaad het apparaat niet.
* Stel het apparaat niet bloot aan extreme temperaturen (warm of 

koud). Laat ze bijvoorbeeld niet achter in een geparkeerde auto waar 
het erg koud kan worden in de winter of erg warm in de zomer.

* Laat het apparaat niet langdurig opladen als het niet in gebruik is.
* Bewaar batterijen niet op plaatsen waar ze kortgesloten kunnen worden 

door geleidend materiaal - zoals in je zak of tas met munten en sleutels.
* Laat het apparaat niet vallen en ga er niet ruw mee om, want dit 

kan schade veroorzaken.
* Voor dit product kunnen beperkingen gelden tijdens het reizen 

in een vliegtuig - controleer dit voor de reis.

OPMERKING: Het is normaal dat de draadloze oplader 
wat warmte genereert tijdens het opladen van je apparaat. 
Draadloos opladen gaat gepaard met energieomzetting, 
wat kan leiden tot warmteproductie als bijproduct.

Als je in de toekomst dit product moet weggooien, 
houd er dan rekening mee dat afgedankte 
elektrische producten niet bij het huishoudelijk afval 
mogen. Gelieve te recyclen waar voorzieningen 

aanwezig zijn. Neem contact op met de gemeente of 
detailhandelaar voor advies over recycling. (Richtlijn 
Afgedankte Elektrische En Elektronische Apparatuur)



Przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać 
instrukcję i ściśle się do niej stosować.

OPIS PRODUKTU 
*  Ten kompaktowy powerbank MagSafe posiada akumulator o 

pojemności 5000 mAh i wyświetlacz LED w czasie rzeczywistym, 
który pokazuje aktualny procent naładowania baterii.

* Ładowanie dwóch urządzeń jednocześnie dzięki portowi 
USB-C i funkcji ładowania bezprzewodowego.   

SPECYFIKACJE 
* Pojemność baterii: 3,85 V/5000 mAh
* Wejście USB-C: DC 5,0 V/3,0 A, 9,0 V/2,0 A, 

12,0 V/1,5 A (maks. 18 W)
WYJŚCIE
* Kabel USB-C: DC 5,0 V/3,0 A, 9,0 V/2,22 A, 

12,0 V/1,67 A (maks. 20 W)
* Bezprzewodowy: 15 W (maks.)
* USB-C + wyjście bezprzewodowe: DC 5,0 V/3,0 A 
* Czas ładowania: około 3 godziny
* Wymiary: 66x103x9 mm
* Szybkie ładowanie PD jest obsługiwane przez niektóre urządzenia.

WYŚWIETLACZ LED
Naciśnij przycisk zasilania, aby sprawdzić aktualny poziom 
naładowania baterii. Wyświetlacz LED pokaże aktualny procent mocy.

PL.* INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI 
> POWERBANK 5000 MAH MAGSAFE



AC:Power adapter connect AC.

（1） （2）

Computer USB port

AC:Power adapter connect AC.

（1） （2）

Computer USB port

4.  Obszar ładowania 
bezprzewodowego (MagSafe)

5. Wyjście USB-C

PRZEGLĄD PRODUKTU
1. Przycisk zasilania
2. Ekran
3. Wejście USB-C
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ŁADOWANIE POWERBANKU
* Podłącz dołączony kabel USB-C do powerbanku i podłącz go do źródła 

zasilania USB 5,0 V (takiego jak komputer lub zasilacz ścienny).
* Podczas ładowania powerbanku wyświetlacz LED pokaże 

aktualny poziom naładowania baterii.
* Po pełnym naładowaniu wskaźnik ekranowy pozostanie włączony.
* Odłącz po pełnym naładowaniu – nie przeładowuj akumulatora.
UWAGA: Aby przyspieszyć ładowanie powerbanku, podłącz 
kabel ładujący do adaptera szybkiego ładowania.



ŁADOWANIE URZĄDZENIA
* Upewnij się, że powerbank jest w pełni naładowany.
* Podłącz urządzenie do powerbanku za pomocą kabla ładowarki 

urządzenia lub użyj funkcji ładowania bezprzewodowego.
* Ekran LED powerbanku wskazuje poziom naładowania baterii 

podczas ładowania innych urządzeń.
* Gdy urządzenie jest w pełni naładowane, odłącz je od powerbanku. Nie 

pozostawiaj urządzenia podłączonego, gdy jest w pełni naładowane.
UWAGA: można ładować 2 urządzenia jednocześnie, 
ładując 1 urządzenie za pomocą obszaru ładowania 
bezprzewodowego, a drugie za pomocą portu USB-C.
UWAGA: zaleca się regularne ładowanie powerbanku (co najmniej 
raz na 5 miesięcy), aby zachować jego długą żywotność.

CZYSZCZENIE
* W razie potrzeby do czyszczenia powerbanku 

należy użyć miękkiej, suchej ściereczki.
* Nie należy narażać powerbanku na działanie 

cieczy, dużej wilgotności lub wilgoci.
* Nie używać żadnych ściernych rozpuszczalników 

do czyszczenia powerbanku.

INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA 
* Aby uchronić się przed porażeniem prądem, nie 

należy zanurzać powerbanku, kabla ładowarki lub 
ładowanego urządzenia w wodzie lub innym płynie.

* Urządzenie przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci. 
Obecność małych części może stwarzać ryzyko zadławienia.

* Urządzenie należy przechowywać z dala od ostrych krawędzi, 
źródeł ciepła, bezpośredniego światła słonecznego, wilgoci, 



wody lub jakiejkolwiek innej cieczy.
* Tego produktu nie wolno używać w bezpośrednim sąsiedztwie 

wody, takiej jak wanny, umywalki, baseny itp., gdzie może 
wystąpić prawdopodobieństwo zanurzenia lub zachlapania.

* Aby uniknąć przegrzania, nie należy zwierać urządzenia 
ani umieszczać go w stosie z innymi urządzeniami 
elektrycznymi lub elektronicznymi.

* Nie przeciążać ani nie przeładowywać urządzenia.
* Nie należy wystawiać urządzenia na działanie ekstremalnie 

wysokich lub niskich temperatur. Dla przykładu, nie zostawiaj 
go w zaparkowanym samochodzie, w którym może być bardzo 
zimno zimą lub bardzo gorąco latem.

* Nie należy pozostawiać urządzenia naładowanego 
przez dłuższy czas, gdy nie jest używane.

* Nie należy przechowywać akumulatorów w miejscach, w których 
mogą zostać zwarte przez materiał przewodzący prąd – np. w 
kieszeni lub torbie z monetami i kluczami.

* Nie upuszczać urządzenia ani nie obchodzić się z nim z dużą 
ostrożnością, ponieważ może to spowodować jego uszkodzenie.

* Ten produkt może podlegać ograniczeniom podczas podróży 
samolotem – sprawdź przed podróżą.

UWAGA: to normalne, że bezprzewodowa ładowarka generuje 
trochę ciepła podczas ładowania urządzenia. Bezprzewodowe 
ładowanie nieodłącznie wiąże się z konwersją energii, co może 
prowadzić do wytwarzania ciepła jako produktu ubocznego.



Jeśli w przyszłości zajdzie potrzeba zutylizowania tego 
produktu, należy pamiętać, że: zużytych produktów 
elektrycznych nie należy wyrzucać razem z odpadami 
domowymi. Prosimy o recykling w miejscach, w 

których znajdują się odpowiednie to tego celu obiekty. W celu 
uzyskania informacji na temat recyklingu należy skontaktować 
się z lokalnym urzędem lub sprzedawcą. (Dyrektywa w 
sprawie zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego).
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